
5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
ES1 (Men)
7.56 km, 3 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 38:30 - 11.78 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 82 POSATA, ANDREA AMICI DELLA BICI JUNIOR PE ITA ES1 2011 Men A256630 10128033516 38:30 11.78 12:35 12:43 13:13
2 83 SARDI, LORENZO ELBA BIKE LI ITA ES1 2011 Men A074651 10077592405 39:06 0'36" 11.60 12:41 13:01 13:24
3 81 PASCUCCI, JACOPO A.S.D. GRUPPO CICLISTICO MATELICA MC ITA ES1 2011 Men A145161 10076980493 40:33 2'03" 11.18 13:16 13:13 14:05
4 86 TURINI, ALESSANDRO A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA LI ITA ES1 2011 Men A120207 10077837026 40:50 2'19" 11.11 13:10 13:53 13:47
5 85 LEPRI, MARCO TEAM FABIANA LUPERINI S.MINIATO SCR PI ITA ES1 2011 Men A131575 10074278742 41:27 2'56" 10.94 13:43 13:42 14:02
6 84 PRINCIGALLI GIANNONI, THIAGO ELBA BIKE LI ITA ES1 2011 Men A284094 10139128595 44:07 5'37" 10.28 13:46 14:53 15:28
7 87 BENETTI, OLIVER A.S.D. S.C. CERETOLESE 1969 BO ITA ES1 2011 Men A151111 10080084493 32:51 -1 lap 9.21 15:15 17:36
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
ES2 (Men)
7.56 km, 3 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 32:37 - 13.91 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 62 LONGARI, VITTORIO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. PG ITA ES2 2010 Men A160180 10084731605 32:37 13.91 10:27 11:05 11:05
2 61 FROSINI, RICCARDO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE AR ITA ES2 2010 Men A109900 10058908787 33:07 0'29" 13.70 10:26 11:09 11:31
3 67 SOLENNE, MANUEL TEAM CICLOTECA TO ITA ES2 2010 Men A111780 10051813542 33:10 0'33" 13.67 10:35 11:17 11:18
4 63 FONTANI, GUIDO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE FI ITA ES2 2010 Men A123027 10059099858 33:11 0'34" 13.67 10:51 11:08 11:12
5 64 FABBRI, DANIELE C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 PT ITA ES2 2010 Men A121711 10056560478 33:45 1'07" 13.44 11:24 11:03 11:18
6 65 CAPPELLI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE SI ITA ES2 2010 Men A159219 10084070082 35:41 3'03" 12.71 11:16 11:45 12:39
7 66 BIADETTI, THOMAS GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE PG ITA ES2 2010 Men A202669 10107831749 36:39 4'01" 12.38 11:59 12:02 12:37
8 69 CAMICIOTTOLI, FILIPPO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE AR ITA ES2 2010 Men A121140 10056250179 36:53 4'15" 12.30 11:39 12:31 12:43
9 70 PAOLETTI, FILIPPO G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO AR ITA ES2 2010 Men A099302 10051645309 37:53 5'16" 11.97 11:42 12:53 13:18

10 68 MARZARI, MANUELE A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. BO ITA ES2 2010 Men A097308 10056065677 40:22 7'44" 11.24 12:23 13:45 14:13
11 71 DODDUCCI, FRANCESCO ASD ITALA CICLISMO 1907 FI ITA ES2 2010 Men A138996 10077958476 43:39 11'01" 10.39 13:12 14:40 15:47
12 73 VALERIANI, GIULIO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. TR ITA ES2 2010 Men A115351 10053349172 44:39 12'01" 10.16 13:51 15:13 15:34
13 72 MALAGGESE, MIRKO ELBA BIKE LI ITA ES2 2010 Men A103136 10051256396 44:48 12'11" 10.12 14:09 15:17 15:23
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
ED1 (Women)
5.04 km, 2 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 30:17 - 9.98 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2
1 94 DI GIROLAMO, ALYSSA UC DONORATICO LI ITA ED1 2011 Women A148984 10079125207 30:17 9.98 15:10 15:08
2 93 COLZI, SARA GS CAPANNORI PO ITA ED1 2011 Women A152431 10080191601 32:09 1'52" 9.41 15:47 16:22
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
ED2 (Women)
5.04 km, 2 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 28:43 - 10.53 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2
1 92 MASINI, GRETA BICIFESTIVAL RN ITA ED2 2010 Women A248763 10125656006 28:43 10.53 14:07 14:36
2 91 COSTA, GIOIA ELBA BIKE LI ITA ED2 2010 Women A156029 10082485548 30:02 1'19" 10.07 15:06 14:56
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
Donne Allieve (Women)

Pos Bib Name Team City Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Speed
DNS 90 BRANDI, NICOLETTA ELBA BIKE LI ITA DA1 2009 Women A168525 10091097128
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
DA1 (Women)

Pos Bib Name Team City Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap Speed
DNS 90 BRANDI, NICOLETTA ELBA BIKE LI ITA DA1 2009 Women A168525 10091097128
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
ARRIVO PARTENZA 1 (30') (Open)
7.56 km, 3 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 32:37 - 13.91 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 62 LONGARI, VITTORIO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. PG ITA ES2 2010 Men A160180 10084731605 32:37 13.91 10:27 11:05 11:05
2 61 FROSINI, RICCARDO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE AR ITA ES2 2010 Men A109900 10058908787 33:07 0'29" 13.70 10:26 11:09 11:31
3 67 SOLENNE, MANUEL TEAM CICLOTECA TO ITA ES2 2010 Men A111780 10051813542 33:10 0'33" 13.67 10:35 11:17 11:18
4 63 FONTANI, GUIDO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE FI ITA ES2 2010 Men A123027 10059099858 33:11 0'34" 13.67 10:51 11:08 11:12
5 64 FABBRI, DANIELE C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 PT ITA ES2 2010 Men A121711 10056560478 33:45 1'07" 13.44 11:24 11:03 11:18
6 65 CAPPELLI, TOMMASO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE SI ITA ES2 2010 Men A159219 10084070082 35:41 3'03" 12.71 11:16 11:45 12:39
7 66 BIADETTI, THOMAS GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE PG ITA ES2 2010 Men A202669 10107831749 36:39 4'01" 12.38 11:59 12:02 12:37
8 69 CAMICIOTTOLI, FILIPPO GS OLIMPIA VALDARNESE AR ITA ES2 2010 Men A121140 10056250179 36:53 4'15" 12.30 11:39 12:31 12:43
9 70 PAOLETTI, FILIPPO G.S. AVIS PRATOVECCHIO AR ITA ES2 2010 Men A099302 10051645309 37:53 5'16" 11.97 11:42 12:53 13:18

10 82 POSATA, ANDREA AMICI DELLA BICI JUNIOR PE ITA ES1 2011 Men A256630 10128033516 38:30 5'53" 11.78 12:35 12:43 13:13
11 83 SARDI, LORENZO ELBA BIKE LI ITA ES1 2011 Men A074651 10077592405 39:06 6'29" 11.60 12:41 13:01 13:24
12 68 MARZARI, MANUELE A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. BO ITA ES2 2010 Men A097308 10056065677 40:22 7'44" 11.24 12:23 13:45 14:13
13 81 PASCUCCI, JACOPO A.S.D. GRUPPO CICLISTICO MATELICA MC ITA ES1 2011 Men A145161 10076980493 40:33 7'56" 11.18 13:16 13:13 14:05
14 86 TURINI, ALESSANDRO A.C.D. COSTA ETRUSCA LI ITA ES1 2011 Men A120207 10077837026 40:50 8'12" 11.11 13:10 13:53 13:47
15 85 LEPRI, MARCO TEAM FABIANA LUPERINI S.MINIATO SCR PI ITA ES1 2011 Men A131575 10074278742 41:27 8'49" 10.94 13:43 13:42 14:02
16 71 DODDUCCI, FRANCESCO ASD ITALA CICLISMO 1907 FI ITA ES2 2010 Men A138996 10077958476 43:39 11'01" 10.39 13:12 14:40 15:47
17 84 PRINCIGALLI GIANNONI, THIAGO ELBA BIKE LI ITA ES1 2011 Men A284094 10139128595 44:07 11'30" 10.28 13:46 14:53 15:28
18 73 VALERIANI, GIULIO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. TR ITA ES2 2010 Men A115351 10053349172 44:39 12'01" 10.16 13:51 15:13 15:34
19 72 MALAGGESE, MIRKO ELBA BIKE LI ITA ES2 2010 Men A103136 10051256396 44:48 12'11" 10.12 14:09 15:17 15:23
20 92 MASINI, GRETA BICIFESTIVAL RN ITA ED2 2010 Women A248763 10125656006 28:43 -1 lap 10.53 14:07 14:36
21 91 COSTA, GIOIA ELBA BIKE LI ITA ED2 2010 Women A156029 10082485548 30:02 -1 lap 10.07 15:06 14:56
22 94 DI GIROLAMO, ALYSSA UC DONORATICO LI ITA ED1 2011 Women A148984 10079125207 30:17 -1 lap 9.98 15:10 15:08
23 93 COLZI, SARA GS CAPANNORI PO ITA ED1 2011 Women A152431 10080191601 32:09 -1 lap 9.41 15:47 16:22
24 87 BENETTI, OLIVER A.S.D. S.C. CERETOLESE 1969 BO ITA ES1 2011 Men A151111 10080084493 32:51 -1 lap 9.21 15:15 17:36

DNS 90 BRANDI, NICOLETTA ELBA BIKE LI ITA DA1 2009 Women A168525 10091097128
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
AL1 (Men)
7.56 km, 3 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 32:44 - 13.86 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 41 ROGGI, TOMMASO G.S. IPERFINISH A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A092106 10034059916 32:44 13.86 10:27 11:11 11:06
2 49 MARIUCCI, ANDREA U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A202953 10107974724 33:00 0'16" 13.75 11:15 10:48 10:58
3 42 SCALORBI, NICHOLAS ALE CYCLING TEAM ITA AL1 2009 Men A060764 10032494172 33:01 0'18" 13.74 11:06 11:00 10:55
4 47 PELLONI, MARCELLO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A127133 10061548100 33:58 1'14" 13.36 11:14 11:05 11:39
5 45 VARGAS, CRISTIAN ALE CYCLING TEAM ITA AL1 2009 Men A220143 10112967089 34:46 2'03" 13.04 11:20 11:26 12:00
6 43 BRAMINI GORETTI, GIORGIO CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA AL1 2009 Men A101360 10034675056 35:21 2'38" 12.83 11:40 11:45 11:56
7 48 MICALI, MATTEO ALE CYCLING TEAM ITA AL1 2009 Men A105552 10053716459 35:38 2'55" 12.73 11:36 11:45 12:16
8 46 SPANIO, MARCO TEAM VALDINIEVOLE A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A059038 10032420111 36:25 3'42" 12.46 12:02 11:45 12:38
9 52 MOCCI, EDOARDO U.C. GUSPINI A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A126061 10060504338 36:37 3'54" 12.39 11:55 12:08 12:34

10 53 MARROCU, GABRIELE U.C. GUSPINI A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A073504 10032969169 38:02 5'18" 11.93 12:07 12:27 13:28
11 44 ZANDONÀ, MARCO G.S. WINNERBIKE ITA AL1 2009 Men A060763 10032494071 38:59 6'16" 11.63 13:07 12:54 12:58
12 50 FIUMARA, NICOLO' A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A186617 10097676354 39:20 6'36" 11.53 12:46 13:07 13:26
13 54 LAMPIS, ALESSIO U.C. GUSPINI A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A102719 10059330537 29:51 -1 lap 10.13 14:48 15:04
14 55 URRACCI, TOMMASO U.C. GUSPINI A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A016994 10059330335 36:33 -1 lap 8.27 17:27 19:06

DNS 51 PAGANELLI, GIACOMO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A092659 10034098413
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
AL2 (Men)
7.56 km, 3 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 29:42 - 15.27 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 34 CAVALLI, STEFANO ALE CYCLING TEAM ITA AL2 2008 Men A037400 10031686244 29:42 15.27 9:36 9:57 10:10
2 31 TARALLO, ANDREA GUERCIOTTI SALUS DEVELOPMENT ITA AL2 2008 Men 843684V 10029590943 30:57 1'14" 14.66 9:47 9:57 11:13
3 33 CECCARELLI, BRIAN A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL2 2008 Men A040022 10031759396 32:11 2'28" 14.10 10:23 10:36 11:12
4 36 MATACERA, FABRIZIO ELBA BIKE ITA AL2 2008 Men A183935 10096020280 37:15 7'32" 12.18 11:39 12:26 13:10
5 37 MARZARI, MICHELE A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA AL2 2008 Men A065152 10032662813 38:19 8'36" 11.84 12:11 12:52 13:16
6 35 SPOGLI, GIANFILIPPO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA AL2 2008 Men A243605 10121928071 38:40 8'58" 11.73 11:45 13:37 13:18

DNS 32 CARNEVALI, FRANCESCO CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA AL2 2008 Men A178582 10093220721
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
ARRIVO PARTENZA 2 (30') (Open)
7.56 km, 3 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 29:42 - 15.27 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 34 CAVALLI, STEFANO ALE CYCLING TEAM ITA AL2 2008 Men A037400 10031686244 29:42 15.27 9:36 9:57 10:10
2 31 TARALLO, ANDREA GUERCIOTTI SALUS DEVELOPMENT ITA AL2 2008 Men 843684V 10029590943 30:57 1'14" 14.66 9:47 9:57 11:13
3 33 CECCARELLI, BRIAN A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA AL2 2008 Men A040022 10031759396 32:11 2'28" 14.10 10:23 10:36 11:12
4 41 ROGGI, TOMMASO G.S. IPERFINISH A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A092106 10034059916 32:44 3'01" 13.86 10:27 11:11 11:06
5 49 MARIUCCI, ANDREA U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A202953 10107974724 33:00 3'17" 13.75 11:15 10:48 10:58
6 42 SCALORBI, NICHOLAS ALE CYCLING TEAM ITA AL1 2009 Men A060764 10032494172 33:01 3'19" 13.74 11:06 11:00 10:55
7 47 PELLONI, MARCELLO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A127133 10061548100 33:58 4'15" 13.36 11:14 11:05 11:39
8 45 VARGAS, CRISTIAN ALE CYCLING TEAM ITA AL1 2009 Men A220143 10112967089 34:46 5'04" 13.04 11:20 11:26 12:00
9 43 BRAMINI GORETTI, GIORGIO CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA AL1 2009 Men A101360 10034675056 35:21 5'39" 12.83 11:40 11:45 11:56

10 48 MICALI, MATTEO ALE CYCLING TEAM ITA AL1 2009 Men A105552 10053716459 35:38 5'56" 12.73 11:36 11:45 12:16
11 46 SPANIO, MARCO TEAM VALDINIEVOLE A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A059038 10032420111 36:25 6'43" 12.46 12:02 11:45 12:38
12 52 MOCCI, EDOARDO U.C. GUSPINI A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A126061 10060504338 36:37 6'55" 12.39 11:55 12:08 12:34
13 36 MATACERA, FABRIZIO ELBA BIKE ITA AL2 2008 Men A183935 10096020280 37:15 7'32" 12.18 11:39 12:26 13:10
14 53 MARROCU, GABRIELE U.C. GUSPINI A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A073504 10032969169 38:02 8'19" 11.93 12:07 12:27 13:28
15 37 MARZARI, MICHELE A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA AL2 2008 Men A065152 10032662813 38:19 8'36" 11.84 12:11 12:52 13:16
16 35 SPOGLI, GIANFILIPPO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA AL2 2008 Men A243605 10121928071 38:40 8'58" 11.73 11:45 13:37 13:18
17 44 ZANDONÀ, MARCO G.S. WINNERBIKE ITA AL1 2009 Men A060763 10032494071 38:59 9'17" 11.63 13:07 12:54 12:58
18 50 FIUMARA, NICOLO' A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A186617 10097676354 39:20 9'37" 11.53 12:46 13:07 13:26
19 54 LAMPIS, ALESSIO U.C. GUSPINI A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A102719 10059330537 29:51 -1 lap 10.13 14:48 15:04
20 55 URRACCI, TOMMASO U.C. GUSPINI A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A016994 10059330335 36:33 -1 lap 8.27 17:27 19:06

DNS 32 CARNEVALI, FRANCESCO CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA AL2 2008 Men A178582 10093220721
DNS 51 PAGANELLI, GIACOMO U.C. CITTA' DI CASTELLO A.S.D. ITA AL1 2009 Men A092659 10034098413
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
Junior (Men)
10.08 km, 4 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 42:06 - 14.37 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 27 FRATTI, ALEX A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA JU 2007 Men A030845 10031511543 42:06 14.37 10:24 10:19 10:31 10:52
2 21 CAPPELLI, MILO CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA JU 2007 Men A027728 10031428788 42:31 0'25" 14.23 10:27 10:24 10:43 10:57
3 24 SPANIO, MATTEO GS BORGONUOVO ITA JU 2006 Men A000642 10030781316 43:07 1'02" 14.03 10:32 10:19 10:48 11:28
4 25 CORNACCHINI, FRANCESCO TEAM FORTEBRACCIO ITA JU 2007 Men A067803 10032757082 43:50 1'44" 13.80 10:22 10:30 11:54 11:03
5 23 SPEZZANI, LUCA A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA JU 2006 Men A128343 10062345217 43:53 1'47" 13.78 10:25 11:13 11:15 11:00
6 26 MUTOLO, MANUEL A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA JU 2006 Men 917236M 10030033103 43:59 1'53" 13.75 10:44 11:03 11:10 11:01

DNS 22 RINALDI, MATTEO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA JU 2006 Men A075863 10033050409
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
OPEN (DE, DU23) (Women)
10.08 km, 4 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 47:32 - 12.72 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 15 BULLERI, ALESSIA CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA DE 1993 Women 874236S 10007384815 47:32 12.72 11:14 11:41 12:08 12:29
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
DJ (Women)
10.08 km, 4 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 54:38 - 11.07 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 16 TARALLO, SARA SALUS CX ACADEMY ITA DJ 2006 Women 843129Y 10029588923 54:38 11.07 13:15 13:44 14:05 13:34
2 17 PASCUCCI, ALICE ALE CYCLING TEAM ITA DJ 2007 Women A034696 10031613593 54:48 0'10" 11.04 12:27 16:10 13:01 13:10
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
M4 (Men)
10.08 km, 4 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 46:48 - 12.92 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 146 MELIS, CRISTIAN ASD DONORI BIKE TEAM ITA M4 1977 Men 630781C 10028690156 46:48 12.92 12:09 11:32 11:18 11:49
2 141 TIMITILLI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M4 1975 Men A246134 10123507353 49:57 3'08" 12.11 13:08 11:47 12:28 12:33
3 142 DE STASIO, MARCO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1978 Men A212071 10110551789 50:32 3'44" 11.97 12:55 12:24 12:34 12:39
4 145 TOGNONI, DENIS A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1975 Men A212070 10110577253 52:51 6'02" 11.44 13:26 13:06 13:23 12:56
5 147 BRUGNONI, VALERIO SC PARLESCA ITA M4 1977 Men 707944H 10028823431 53:56 7'07" 11.21 13:39 13:00 13:13 14:03
6 149 BOSCAGLI, MIRKO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1979 Men A230927 10116279338 54:17 7'28" 11.14 14:01 13:06 13:33 13:38

DNF 143 FABBRI, ALESSIO C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA M4 1976 Men A248998 10052301370 6.86 13:31 30:32
DNS 144 SANI, EMANUELE A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1976 Men A109224 10050701173
DNS 148 GONFIA, MICHELE A.C.C G.S CICLI EFFE-EFFE ITA M4 1976 Men 996879S 10058264143
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
M5 (Men)
10.08 km, 4 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 46:19 - 13.06 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 152 MONTANARI, DAVIDE SPILLA TEAM ASD ITA M5 1972 Men A247358 10123395502 46:19 13.06 12:28 11:14 11:14 11:23
2 153 BARDELLI, REMO SPILLA TEAM ASD ITA M5 1971 Men A212036 10110718713 47:59 1'40" 12.60 12:08 11:39 11:51 12:22
3 151 LALONI, ALBERTO U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. ITA M5 1973 Men A242745 10120928163 51:02 4'42" 11.85 12:46 12:40 13:03 12:33
4 158 PAPINI, SIMONE ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M5 1970 Men 240496305 51:25 5'06" 11.76 13:06 12:20 12:47 13:12
5 201 GERINI, MAURIZIO ASD TEAM ERREPI ITA M5 1972 Men A196129 10103791802 54:02 7'43" 11.19 13:53 13:01 13:22 13:46
6 156 COPPO, CARLO ASD LA BELLE EQUIPE ITA M5 1971 Men 240641657 46:26 -1 lap 9.77 15:22 15:13 15:51
7 157 SEGRETI, ANDREA GS TERMO LA SPEZIA ASD ITA M5 1973 Men A171337 10092361259 47:18 -1 lap 9.59 15:42 15:28 16:07

DNS 154 NATUCCI, MAURIZIO BIKE ACADEMY - MARCHINI COSTRUZIONI ITA M5 1972 Men A282071 10138154454
DNS 155 MENCARELLI, LUCA A.S.D. LARIS BIKE ITA M5 1972 Men A304171 10113825339
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
M6 (Men)
10.08 km, 4 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 52:40 - 11.48 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 163 MARZIALI, STEFANO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M6 1969 Men A079119 10033234002 52:40 11.48 13:44 12:55 13:00 13:01
2 162 PONTE, MARCO TEAM CINGOLANI ITA M6 1968 Men A085778 10033635944 54:37 1'57" 11.07 14:15 13:10 13:12 14:00
3 164 TOMASSINI, GIANLUCA U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. ITA M6 1969 Men 797140H 10029252554 42:17 -1 lap 10.73 14:28 13:49 14:00
4 168 GERBI, MASSIMO ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1967 Men 240164071 44:57 -1 lap 10.09 15:32 14:56 14:29
5 167 SANTONI, PAOLO ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1967 Men 240496306 49:13 -1 lap 9.22 16:47 15:50 16:37
6 166 CALASCIONI, STEFANO FREEDOM BIKE A.S.D ITA M6 1965 Men 240672240 53:18 -1 lap 8.51 18:01 17:32 17:44

DNS 161 SORICHETTI, PAOLO PASSATEMPO CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA M6 1968 Men A165053 10088199757
DNS 165 TACCINI, ANDREA CICLI BRANDI ELBA TEAM ITA M6 1966 Men 816797K 10029478179
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
M7 (Men)
7.56 km, 3 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 45:35 - 9.95 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 175 GOZZI, DANIELE MOTOR BIKE TEAM ASD ITA M7 1960 Men 240733061 45:35 9.95 15:36 14:56 15:03
2 171 PANTANI, MASSIMO CYCLING TEAM  - SAN VINCENZO ITA M7 1961 Men A147617 10122985472 46:22 0'47" 9.78 15:49 14:56 15:37
3 173 COPPINI, LUCA GS BORGONUOVO ITA M7 1960 Men A268405 10130716675 46:47 1'12" 9.70 16:13 15:10 15:24
4 174 MESSERI, ENRICO ZEROZERO TEAM ITA M7 1962 Men A198531 10104492626 46:58 1'23" 9.66 16:15 14:49 15:53

DNS 172 BIANCHINI, STEFANO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M7 1964 Men A273471 10133760960
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
M8 (Men)
7.56 km, 3 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 44:54 - 10.10 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 183 BURZI, MASSIMO SCOTT-PASQUINI STELLA AZZURRA ITA M8 1955 Men 570742Q 10028608314 44:54 10.10 15:30 14:34 14:49
2 181 VALENTINI, MARCO G.S. AVIS MTB AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M8 1956 Men 701510C 10028747346 47:17 2'23" 9.59 16:50 15:13 15:14
3 182 CHIERUZZI, SANDRO G.S. AVIS MTB AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M8 1957 Men 818907U 10029482324 42:58 -1 lap 7.04 21:36 21:22
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
W3 (Women)
7.56 km, 3 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 1:00:43 - 7.47 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 202 POGGIANTI, MIRIA ASD BIKING RACING TEAM ITA W3 1980 Women 10011917 1:00:43 7.47 20:33 20:18 19:52

DNS 191 FONTANELLI, ANNALISA A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA W3 1982 Women A107734 10049109767
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
W6 (Women)
7.56 km, 3 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 54:34 - 8.31 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
1 192 MISTRETTA, BEATRICE BOTTECCHIA FACTORY TEAM ITA W6 1966 Women 801698A 10015886055 54:34 8.31 18:11 18:02 18:21
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
ARRIVO PARTENZA 3 (40') (Open)
10.08 km, 4 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 42:06 - 14.37 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
1 27 FRATTI, ALEX A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA JU 2007 Men A030845 10031511543 42:06 14.37 10:24 10:19 10:31 10:52
2 21 CAPPELLI, MILO CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA JU 2007 Men A027728 10031428788 42:31 0'25" 14.23 10:27 10:24 10:43 10:57
3 24 SPANIO, MATTEO GS BORGONUOVO ITA JU 2006 Men A000642 10030781316 43:07 1'02" 14.03 10:32 10:19 10:48 11:28
4 25 CORNACCHINI, FRANCESCO TEAM FORTEBRACCIO ITA JU 2007 Men A067803 10032757082 43:50 1'44" 13.80 10:22 10:30 11:54 11:03
5 23 SPEZZANI, LUCA A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA JU 2006 Men A128343 10062345217 43:53 1'47" 13.78 10:25 11:13 11:15 11:00
6 26 MUTOLO, MANUEL A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA JU 2006 Men 917236M 10030033103 43:59 1'53" 13.75 10:44 11:03 11:10 11:01
7 152 MONTANARI, DAVIDE SPILLA TEAM ASD ITA M5 1972 Men A247358 10123395502 46:19 4'14" 13.06 12:28 11:14 11:14 11:23
8 146 MELIS, CRISTIAN ASD DONORI BIKE TEAM ITA M4 1977 Men 630781C 10028690156 46:48 4'43" 12.92 12:09 11:32 11:18 11:49
9 15 BULLERI, ALESSIA CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA DE 1993 Women 874236S 10007384815 47:32 5'27" 12.72 11:14 11:41 12:08 12:29

10 153 BARDELLI, REMO SPILLA TEAM ASD ITA M5 1971 Men A212036 10110718713 47:59 5'54" 12.60 12:08 11:39 11:51 12:22
11 141 TIMITILLI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M4 1975 Men A246134 10123507353 49:57 7'51" 12.11 13:08 11:47 12:28 12:33
12 142 DE STASIO, MARCO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1978 Men A212071 10110551789 50:32 8'27" 11.97 12:55 12:24 12:34 12:39
13 151 LALONI, ALBERTO U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. ITA M5 1973 Men A242745 10120928163 51:02 8'56" 11.85 12:46 12:40 13:03 12:33
14 158 PAPINI, SIMONE ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M5 1970 Men 240496305 51:25 9'20" 11.76 13:06 12:20 12:47 13:12
15 163 MARZIALI, STEFANO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M6 1969 Men A079119 10033234002 52:40 10'34" 11.48 13:44 12:55 13:00 13:01
16 145 TOGNONI, DENIS A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1975 Men A212070 10110577253 52:51 10'45" 11.44 13:26 13:06 13:23 12:56
17 147 BRUGNONI, VALERIO SC PARLESCA ITA M4 1977 Men 707944H 10028823431 53:56 11'50" 11.21 13:39 13:00 13:13 14:03
18 201 GERINI, MAURIZIO ASD TEAM ERREPI ITA M5 1972 Men A196129 10103791802 54:02 11'57" 11.19 13:53 13:01 13:22 13:46
19 149 BOSCAGLI, MIRKO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1979 Men A230927 10116279338 54:17 12'11" 11.14 14:01 13:06 13:33 13:38
20 162 PONTE, MARCO TEAM CINGOLANI ITA M6 1968 Men A085778 10033635944 54:37 12'31" 11.07 14:15 13:10 13:12 14:00
21 16 TARALLO, SARA SALUS CX ACADEMY ITA DJ 2006 Women 843129Y 10029588923 54:38 12'33" 11.07 13:15 13:44 14:05 13:34
22 17 PASCUCCI, ALICE ALE CYCLING TEAM ITA DJ 2007 Women A034696 10031613593 54:48 12'43" 11.04 12:27 16:10 13:01 13:10
23 164 TOMASSINI, GIANLUCA U.C. PETRIGNANO A.S.D. ITA M6 1969 Men 797140H 10029252554 42:17 -1 lap 10.73 14:28 13:49 14:00
24 183 BURZI, MASSIMO SCOTT-PASQUINI STELLA AZZURRA ITA M8 1955 Men 570742Q 10028608314 44:54 -1 lap 10.10 15:30 14:34 14:49
25 168 GERBI, MASSIMO ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1967 Men 240164071 44:57 -1 lap 10.09 15:32 14:56 14:29
26 175 GOZZI, DANIELE MOTOR BIKE TEAM ASD ITA M7 1960 Men 240733061 45:35 -1 lap 9.95 15:36 14:56 15:03
27 171 PANTANI, MASSIMO CYCLING TEAM  - SAN VINCENZO ITA M7 1961 Men A147617 10122985472 46:22 -1 lap 9.78 15:49 14:56 15:37
28 156 COPPO, CARLO ASD LA BELLE EQUIPE ITA M5 1971 Men 240641657 46:26 -1 lap 9.77 15:22 15:13 15:51
29 173 COPPINI, LUCA GS BORGONUOVO ITA M7 1960 Men A268405 10130716675 46:47 -1 lap 9.70 16:13 15:10 15:24
30 174 MESSERI, ENRICO ZEROZERO TEAM ITA M7 1962 Men A198531 10104492626 46:58 -1 lap 9.66 16:15 14:49 15:53
31 181 VALENTINI, MARCO G.S. AVIS MTB AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M8 1956 Men 701510C 10028747346 47:17 -1 lap 9.59 16:50 15:13 15:14
32 157 SEGRETI, ANDREA GS TERMO LA SPEZIA ASD ITA M5 1973 Men A171337 10092361259 47:18 -1 lap 9.59 15:42 15:28 16:07
33 167 SANTONI, PAOLO ASD BICIPEDIA ITA M6 1967 Men 240496306 49:13 -1 lap 9.22 16:47 15:50 16:37
34 166 CALASCIONI, STEFANO FREEDOM BIKE A.S.D ITA M6 1965 Men 240672240 53:18 -1 lap 8.51 18:01 17:32 17:44
35 192 MISTRETTA, BEATRICE BOTTECCHIA FACTORY TEAM ITA W6 1966 Women 801698A 10015886055 54:34 -1 lap 8.31 18:11 18:02 18:21
36 202 POGGIANTI, MIRIA ASD BIKING RACING TEAM ITA W3 1980 Women 10011917 1:00:43 -1 lap 7.47 20:33 20:18 19:52
37 182 CHIERUZZI, SANDRO G.S. AVIS MTB AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M8 1957 Men 818907U 10029482324 42:58 -2 laps 7.04 21:36 21:22

DNF 143 FABBRI, ALESSIO C.C. APPENNINICO 1907 ITA M4 1976 Men A248998 10052301370 6.86 13:31 30:32
DNS 22 RINALDI, MATTEO A FAVORE DEL CICLISMO A.S.D. ITA JU 2006 Men A075863 10033050409
DNS 144 SANI, EMANUELE A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M4 1976 Men A109224 10050701173
DNS 148 GONFIA, MICHELE A.C.C G.S CICLI EFFE-EFFE ITA M4 1976 Men 996879S 10058264143
DNS 154 NATUCCI, MAURIZIO BIKE ACADEMY - MARCHINI COSTRUZIONI ITA M5 1972 Men A282071 10138154454
DNS 155 MENCARELLI, LUCA A.S.D. LARIS BIKE ITA M5 1972 Men A304171 10113825339
DNS 161 SORICHETTI, PAOLO PASSATEMPO CYCLING TEAM ASD ITA M6 1968 Men A165053 10088199757
DNS 165 TACCINI, ANDREA CICLI BRANDI ELBA TEAM ITA M6 1966 Men 816797K 10029478179
DNS 172 BIANCHINI, STEFANO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M7 1964 Men A273471 10133760960
DNS 191 FONTANELLI, ANNALISA A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA W3 1982 Women A107734 10049109767
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
OPEN (EL/U23) (Men)
15.12 km, 6 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 1:01:57 - 14.64 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 1 COMINELLI, CRISTIAN CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA EL 1988 Men 619390R 10003323444 1:01:57 14.64 9:49 10:01 10:10 10:25 10:33 10:59
2 2 GIUSEPPETTI, GABRIELE CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA UN 2004 Men A102982 10052307737 1:04:34 2'38" 14.05 9:59 10:36 10:47 10:54 11:06 11:12
3 4 NANNINI, ALESSANDRO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men 716678N 10028928010 1:07:27 5'30" 13.45 10:30 11:00 11:32 11:09 11:37 11:38
4 3 GAMBUTI, MATTEO CALZ.M.GRANARO AT ITA EL 1997 Men 971779K 10016265668 1:09:49 7'52" 12.99 11:04 11:26 11:26 11:53 12:01 11:59
5 7 GHERI, GIACOMO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men A038091 10031706149 1:14:19 12'23" 12.21 11:36 12:15 12:19 12:40 12:28 13:02
6 8 MATTACCHIONI, DAVIDE GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1987 Men A206224 10107985838 1:03:13 -1 lap 11.96 12:02 12:32 12:26 12:49 13:25
7 5 LALONI, MATTEO RACE MOUNTAIN FOLCARELLI ITA UN 2003 Men 986850X 10030618032 1:04:06 -1 lap 11.79 12:00 12:31 12:52 13:19 13:23
8 11 NANNINI, LAERTE GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1986 Men A209847 10005629822 1:09:16 -1 lap 10.91 13:10 14:06 13:42 14:01 14:17

NP 6 MOGAVERO, FLAVIANO GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1975 Men 702280P 10014245038
NP 9 SEMENZATO, MARCELLO CICLISSIMO BIKE TEAM ITA EL 1999 Men A130664 10064225906
NP 10 BIAGI, KEVIN GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1999 Men 937969Y 10015474312
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
Elite Master (Men)
15.12 km, 6 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 1:05:44 - 13.80 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 102 SERENI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA ELMT 1998 Men 772012W 10014842903 1:05:44 13.80 10:58 10:56 10:49 10:47 11:13 11:01
2 101 GIUA, MICHAEL FRANCESCO OLBIA CYCLING ITA ELMT 1996 Men 949677P 10030282370 1:07:38 1'54" 13.41 11:17 11:25 11:21 11:00 11:19 11:16
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
M1 (Men)
12.60 km, 5 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 1:04:03 - 11.80 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 113 CANCHERINI, MICHELE EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M1 1994 Men 240100836 1:04:03 11.80 12:45 12:45 12:54 12:52 12:46
2 112 MASTRINI, NICOLA JUST BMX ASD ITA M1 1991 Men A015886 10031084945 1:12:47 8'43" 10.39 14:23 14:37 14:45 14:07 14:55
3 111 GIANNOTTI, MATTEO CM2 ASD ITA M1 1991 Men A165882 10088397696 1:02:53 -1 lap 9.62 14:56 15:43 16:28 15:46

NP 114
NP 115
NP 116
NP 117
NP 118
NP 119
NP 120
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
M2 (Men)
15.12 km, 6 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 1:05:58 - 13.75 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 122 DE SIMONE, FEDERICO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M2 1987 Men A118829 10058714585 1:05:58 13.75 11:13 10:55 10:37 10:58 11:13 11:02
2 121 CHIERUZZI, LEONARDO G.S. AVIS MTB AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M2 1989 Men 819544Y 10064814067 1:08:36 2'39" 13.22 11:35 11:04 11:16 11:40 11:29 11:33
3 123 SAMBUCO, TOMMASO EUGENIO ELBA BIKE ITA M2 1987 Men A284969 10033932196 1:06:16 -1 lap 11.41 12:59 13:03 13:42 13:18 13:14

NP 124 MOSCATELLI, FILIPPO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M2 1985 Men A246136 10123506949
NP 125 GAMBERUCCI, FEDERICO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M2 1985 Men A045454 10031893580
NP 126
NP 127
NP 128
NP 129
NP 130
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
M3 (Men)
12.60 km, 5 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 1:10:14 - 10.76 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
1 132 CEPPITELLI, BENEDETTO SC PARLESCA ITA M3 1981 Men 943684Z 10030229123 1:10:14 10.76 13:37 13:54 14:04 14:18 14:22
2 136 ROSSO, MATTEO GS TERMO LA SPEZIA ASD ITA M3 1983 Men A278045 10136790693 1:11:44 1'30" 10.54 14:36 13:46 13:57 14:34 14:51
3 133 MARINI, MIRKO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M3 1983 Men A012723 10031011688 1:13:13 2'58" 10.33 17:07 13:48 14:11 14:04 14:03
4 134 BOTRINI, ALESSANDRO ASD "GIRO DELLE CERBAIE" ITA M3 1984 Men 240733345 1:13:17 3'03" 10.32 14:03 14:39 14:17 15:20 14:58
5 135 PAPINI, GIOVANNI EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M3 1981 Men 240100839 1:14:21 4'06" 10.17 14:22 14:46 15:00 14:48 15:25
6 131 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD ITA M3 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 1:14:26 -2 laps 6.09 23:29 26:27 24:30

NP 137
NP 138
NP 139
NP 140
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5° TROFEO CICLOCROSS MTB CASENTINO
January 06, 2024
ARRIVO PARTENZA 4 (60') (Men)
15.12 km, 6 laps of 2.52 km, winner: 1:01:57 - 14.64 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team Nat. Category Age Gender License UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6
1 1 COMINELLI, CRISTIAN CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA EL 1988 Men 619390R 10003323444 1:01:57 14.64 9:49 10:01 10:10 10:25 10:33 10:59
2 2 GIUSEPPETTI, GABRIELE CYCLING CAFE' RACING TEAM ITA UN 2004 Men A102982 10052307737 1:04:34 2'38" 14.05 9:59 10:36 10:47 10:54 11:06 11:12
3 102 SERENI, ALESSANDRO A.S.D. CICLI TADDEI ITA ELMT 1998 Men 772012W 10014842903 1:05:44 3'47" 13.80 10:58 10:56 10:49 10:47 11:13 11:01
4 122 DE SIMONE, FEDERICO A.S.D. G.C. TONDI SPORT ITA M2 1987 Men A118829 10058714585 1:05:58 4'01" 13.75 11:13 10:55 10:37 10:58 11:13 11:02
5 4 NANNINI, ALESSANDRO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men 716678N 10028928010 1:07:27 5'30" 13.45 10:30 11:00 11:32 11:09 11:37 11:38
6 101 GIUA, MICHAEL FRANCESCO OLBIA CYCLING ITA ELMT 1996 Men 949677P 10030282370 1:07:38 5'41" 13.41 11:17 11:25 11:21 11:00 11:19 11:16
7 121 CHIERUZZI, LEONARDO G.S. AVIS MTB AMELIA A.S.D. ITA M2 1989 Men 819544Y 10064814067 1:08:36 6'40" 13.22 11:35 11:04 11:16 11:40 11:29 11:33
8 3 GAMBUTI, MATTEO CALZ.M.GRANARO AT ITA EL 1997 Men 971779K 10016265668 1:09:49 7'52" 12.99 11:04 11:26 11:26 11:53 12:01 11:59
9 7 GHERI, GIACOMO GS BORGONUOVO ITA UN 2004 Men A038091 10031706149 1:14:19 12'23" 12.21 11:36 12:15 12:19 12:40 12:28 13:02

10 8 MATTACCHIONI, DAVIDE GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1987 Men A206224 10107985838 1:03:13 -1 lap 11.96 12:02 12:32 12:26 12:49 13:25
11 113 CANCHERINI, MICHELE EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M1 1994 Men 240100836 1:04:03 -1 lap 11.80 12:45 12:45 12:54 12:52 12:46
12 5 LALONI, MATTEO RACE MOUNTAIN FOLCARELLI ITA UN 2003 Men 986850X 10030618032 1:04:06 -1 lap 11.79 12:00 12:31 12:52 13:19 13:23
13 123 SAMBUCO, TOMMASO EUGENIO ELBA BIKE ITA M2 1987 Men A284969 10033932196 1:06:16 -1 lap 11.41 12:59 13:03 13:42 13:18 13:14
14 11 NANNINI, LAERTE GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1986 Men A209847 10005629822 1:09:16 -1 lap 10.91 13:10 14:06 13:42 14:01 14:17
15 132 CEPPITELLI, BENEDETTO SC PARLESCA ITA M3 1981 Men 943684Z 10030229123 1:10:14 -1 lap 10.76 13:37 13:54 14:04 14:18 14:22
16 136 ROSSO, MATTEO GS TERMO LA SPEZIA ASD ITA M3 1983 Men A278045 10136790693 1:11:44 -1 lap 10.54 14:36 13:46 13:57 14:34 14:51
17 112 MASTRINI, NICOLA JUST BMX ASD ITA M1 1991 Men A015886 10031084945 1:12:47 -1 lap 10.39 14:23 14:37 14:45 14:07 14:55
18 133 MARINI, MIRKO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M3 1983 Men A012723 10031011688 1:13:13 -1 lap 10.33 17:07 13:48 14:11 14:04 14:03
19 134 BOTRINI, ALESSANDRO ASD "GIRO DELLE CERBAIE" ITA M3 1984 Men 240733345 1:13:17 -1 lap 10.32 14:03 14:39 14:17 15:20 14:58
20 135 PAPINI, GIOVANNI EMP CYCLING TEAM ITA M3 1981 Men 240100839 1:14:21 -1 lap 10.17 14:22 14:46 15:00 14:48 15:25
21 111 GIANNOTTI, MATTEO CM2 ASD ITA M1 1991 Men A165882 10088397696 1:02:53 -2 laps 9.62 14:56 15:43 16:28 15:46
22 131 ANGELI, FRANCESCO CM2 ASD ITA M3 1983 Men A105134 10048475025 1:14:26 -3 laps 6.09 23:29 26:27 24:30
NP 6 MOGAVERO, FLAVIANO GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1975 Men 702280P 10014245038
NP 9 SEMENZATO, MARCELLO CICLISSIMO BIKE TEAM ITA EL 1999 Men A130664 10064225906
NP 10 BIAGI, KEVIN GS BORGONUOVO ITA EL 1999 Men 937969Y 10015474312
NP 124 MOSCATELLI, FILIPPO A.S.D. TEAM SIENA BIKE ITA M2 1985 Men A246136 10123506949
NP 125 GAMBERUCCI, FEDERICO A.S.D. CICLOSPORT POGGIBONSI ITA M2 1985 Men A045454 10031893580
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